CRM023Y0358

Quote is valid until 7/8/2023

To: Windover Farms Community Association

Please bind effective: 5 11 24
Insured email address: Wood - Shaper@hotmail
Insured phone number: 281-216-5569
Confirm optional coverages:
Do not include any optional coverages.
☐ Include the following optional coverages from Section III
(Taxes & Fees may apply to optional premium if purchased)
Option 1 - (add: 25% of Employee Theft Premium) -
Designated Agent NO property mant.
This policy is eligible to be Direct Billed. Note: a \$3.00 installment fee will apply to each installment after the first - please select one of the following:
Direct Bill both this New Business and future Renewals
(If checked - Select a Payment Plan):
SINGLE PAYMENT
☐ TWO PAYMENTS - Premium must be over \$400
☐ THREE PAYMENTS - Premium must be over \$675
FOUR PAYMENTS - Premium must be over \$1,000
See the last page of this quote for Payment Plan Descriptions
NOTE: If the Direct Bill Option is selected, the Company will invoice the insured. Do not bill or collect the down

installment fees) will be billed in full with the first

installment.

I. PREMIUM AND UNDERWRITING NOTES/REQUIREMENTS

Carrier:			United States	Liability Insurance Cor	mpany
Status:			Admitted		
A.M. Best Rating:			A++ (Superior) - XII	
Crime Limits Per Occ	urrence				
LIMIT OPTIONS	EMPLOYEE THEFT	OTHER CAUSES OF LOSS	PREMIUM	ADDITIONAL COSTS	AMOUNT DUE
\$25,000	\$158	\$155	\$313	\$6.26	\$319.26
\$50,000	\$210	\$208	\$418	\$8.36	\$426.36
\$ 100,000	\$289	\$286	\$575	\$11.50	\$586.50 JLT
\$200,000	\$457	\$452	\$909	\$18.18	\$927.18
\$300,000	\$525	\$520	\$1,045	\$20.90	\$1,065.90
\$500,000	\$735	\$728	\$1,463	\$29.26	\$1,492.26
ADDITIONAL QUO	TE INFORMATIO	N			

Please contact us with any questions regarding the terminology used or the coverages provided.

^{**}Read the quote carefully, it may not match the coverages requested**

***OTHER CAUSES OF LOSS:**

- 1. FORGERY OR ALTERATION
- 2. INSIDE THE PREMISES THEFT OF MONEY AND

SECURITIES

- 3. INSIDE THE PREMISES ROBBERY OR SAFE BURGLARY
- OF OTHER PROPERTY
- 4. OUTSIDE THE PREMISES
- 5. COMPUTER FRAUD
- **6. FUNDS TRANSFER FRAUD**
- 7. MONEY ORDERS AND COUNTERFEIT MONEY
- *LIMITS OF LIABILITY APPLY SEPERATELY TO EACH CAUSE OF LOSS.

ADDITIONAL COSTS INCLUDE:	
Florida FIGA Surcharge	2.00%

FREE AND DISCOUNTED BUSINESS SERVICES AVAILABLE TO USLI INSUREDS - VISIT BIZRESOURCECENTER.COM FOR DETAILS

This account is subject to the following - Sections A, B and C:

Please note that we will not be able to bind coverage until we satisfy all Prior to Binding requirements.

Underwriter receipt, review and acceptance of the fully completed application. We may modify the terms and/or premiums quoted or rescind this quote if the information provided in the completed application is different from the original submission or there is a significant change in the risk from the date it was quoted.

A. Prior To Bind Requirements:

- Must meet all D&O requirements
- Checks written by the association require a countersignature
- No prior/pending claims within the last 5 years or known circumstances that may lead to a claim
- Receipt and acceptable underwriter review of a USLI Community Association application with relevant CRIME questions completed
 and signed by an officer on the Board or the Property Manager with authority to bind Applicant to the representations therein.

B. Items Required Within 21 days of the inception of coverage:

No Items Required Within 21 Days

C. Underwriting Notes:

- For policies incepting 7/1/2023 and later, there will be a 0.70% FIGA Assessment Surcharge applied.
- If Builder/Developer or Agent maintains representation on the Board, please advise if control of association has been turned over. We also require information regarding the Builder/Developer or Agent's percentage of voting rights retained
- If the Association has a property manager that carries Insurance for Employee Theft, premium may be adjusted

II. REQUIRED FORMS & ENDORSEMENTS

Crime Endorsements

CR0023	(05/06) Commercial Crime Policy (Loss Sustained Form)	CR2508	(03/00) Include Specified Non-Compensated Officers as Employees
CR01	(06/06) Other Insurance Clause Endorsement	CR2509	(03/00) Include Volunteer Workers as Employees
CR0206	(02/12) Florida Changes	Jacket FL	(12/19) Policy Jacket

Please contact us with any questions regarding the terminology used or the coverages provided.

^{**}Read the quote carefully, it may not match the coverages requested**

CRM023Y0358

III. OFFER OF OPTIONAL COVERAGE(S)

Based on the information provided, the following additional coverages are available to this applicant but are not currently included in the quotation. The additional premium may be subject to taxes & fees. For a firm final amount please contact us and we will revise the quote.

	Coverage	Additional Premium
Option 1	Designated Agent	25% of Employee Theft Premium - Apply to premium shown for limit selected in Section I

Important Information

- Designated Agent Endorsement to extend coverage for theft by a property managers employees can be purchased for 25% of the employee theft premium via endorsement CR2502 (05/06).
- Refer to the Additional Costs grid in Section I to calculate taxes.

SINGLE PAYMENT - The entire premium is invoiced immediately and is due 20 days after it is invoiced.

IV. DIRECT BILL PAYMENT PLAN DESCRIPTIONS

TWO PAYMENTS	- 50% of the premium is invoiced immediately and is due 20 days after it is invoiced; the balance is invoiced 150 days after inception.
THREE PAYMENTS	- 40% of the premium is invoiced immediately and is due 20 days after it is invoiced; 30% is invoiced 120 days after inception; the balance is invoiced 210 days after inception.
FOUR PAYMENTS	- 40% of the premium is invoiced immediately and is due 20 days after it is invoiced; three equal installments of 20% are invoiced at 120 days, 180 days and 240 days after inception.

One Year Payment Plan Descriptions:

An installment fee as noted on page 1 of this quote applies to each installment after the first.

City:	Titusville	State: FL Zip: 32781		
Applica	ant's Mailing Addre	PO Box 658		_
IV. A	ODITIONAL APPL	CANT INFORMATION		
17. Wi ro pro 18. Is a by	bbery, unlawful tal oposed for this ins any person propos other forms of disl	ears, have there been any incidents, occurrences or claims for theft, embezzlement, larceny, ing or other forms of dishonesty involving the proposed Named Insured or any person urance? If Yes, please advise by separate attachment ed for this Insurance aware of any fact, circumstance, or situation that may give rise to a clair conesty involving the proposed Named Insured or any person proposed for this insurance? e full details by separate attachment	☐Yes n ☐Yes	XIII
		In excess of \$ 20000	and a	_
14. Do 15. Is t	the association's be posit or transfer fu	Details have an annual financial statement prepared? ank account(s) reconciled by someone other than the person also authorized to withdraw, nds? (e.g. quarterly, semi-annually, annually) the association require a countersignature?	Yes Yes Yes	□ No
12. Do	Carrier Name _ First year of co es the association If Yes, does the	htinuous coverage no Premium 319.26 Deductible have a property manager? property manager carry Insurance for Employee Theft? association segregate duties so no one person has access to or processes	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	No
10. Ha	e there sources of	neeen in operation for more than two years? Income other than dues, assessments and investments? If Yes, please explain.	✓ Yes ☐ Yes	□ No

III. OPTIONAL CRIME COVERAGE UNDERWRITING INFORMATION (For consideration of a separate loss sustained policy)

Florida Fraud Statement: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony of the third degree.

Florida Notice (Applies only if policy is non-admitted): You are agreeing to place coverage in the surplus lines market. Superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected under the Florida Insurance Guaranty Act with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

Florida & Illinois Notice: I understand that there is no coverage for punitive damages assessed directly against an insured under Florida and Illinois law. However, I also understand that punitive damages that are not assessed directly against an insured, also known as "vicariously assessed punitive damages", are insurable under Florida and Illinois law. Therefore, if any Policy is issued to the Applicant as a result of this Application and such Policy provides coverage for punitive damages, I understand and acknowledge that the coverage for Claims brought in the State of Florida and Illinois is limited to "vicariously assessed punitive damages" and that there is no coverage for directly assessed punitive damages.

Retail Agency Name: Jones Agency Tho. Main Agency Phone Number: 321-483-4088	License #: AI3UUL	12
Main Agency Phone Number: 321- 783- 7088		
Agency Mailing Address: 166 N AHanta Ave		
city: Cocoa Brach	State: Pl	Zip: 3293
The signer of this application acknowledges and understands that the informati provide the requested insurance and is relied on by the Insurer in providing such provided in this Application is true and correct in all matters. The signer of this Application occurring prior to the effective date of coverage, which render the will be reported to the Insurer immediately in writing. The Insurer reserves the right material to the insurability or premium charged, based on the Insurer's underwriting any investigation and inquiry in connection with the information, statements and dimake or to limit any investigation or inquiry shall not be deemed a waiver of any restatement in this Application in the event the Policy is issued. It is agreed that this and it will be attached and become a part of the Policy.	insurance. The signer of this application replication further represents that any change information provided herein untrue, incomb to modify or withdraw any quote or binding guides. The Insurer is hereby authorized is successful is successful. The rights by the Insurer and shall not estop the	epresents that the information es in matters inquired about in increct or inaccurate in any way ler issued if such changes are zed, but not required, to make e decision of the Insurer not to the Insurer from relying on any tract should a policy be issued
Applicant's Signature: Joy Bryant	Title: Vice President HOA	Date: 05/10/2024 16:47 UT

Officer of the Board or Property Manager

al	8	N)
y	()	<u></u>	

NPP024F6527 Version 3

Quote is valid until 5/11/2024

To: Windover Farms Community Association

Renewal of: NPP2582407A - Expiration Date: 5/11/2024

Please bind effective: 5.11.24	
Insured email address: Wood - Snapara not mu	. COT
Insured phone number: 281 - 216 - 5569	
Confirm optional coverages: Do not include any optional coverages.	
■ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Include the following optional coverages	
(Taxes & Fees may apply to optional premium if purchased	(b)
Option 1 - (add: \$150.00) - Non-Owned & Hired	
Automobile Liability	
Option 2 - (add: *\$456.00) - Terrorism Coverage	
*See Terrorism Section for Exact Pricing and Terms	1

I. PREMIUM AND UNDERWRITING NOTES/REQUIREMENTS

Carrier:	Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company
Status:	Non-admitted
A.M. Best Rating:	A++ (Superior) - XII
COVERAGE PART	PREMIUM
Commercial General Liability	\$9,114.00
Community Association Directors & Officers Cov	rerage \$2,231.00
TOTAL PREMIUM DUE TO CARRIER	R \$11,345.00
ADDITIONAL COSTS	
Wholesaler Broker Fee	\$150.00
Florida Service Fee (.060%)	\$6.90
Florida Surplus Lines Tax (4.940%)	\$567.85
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$12,069.75 \JB

FREE AND DISCOUNTED BUSINESS SERVICES AVAILABLE TO USLI INSUREDS - VISIT BIZRESOURCECENTER.COM FOR DETAILS

This account is subject to the following - Sections A, B and C:

Please note that we will not be able to bind coverage until we satisfy all Prior to Binding requirements.

Please contact us with any questions regarding the terminology used or the coverages provided.

^{**}Read the quote carefully, it may not match the coverages requested**

A. Prior To Bind Requirements:

No Prior to Bind Requirements

B. Items Required Within 21 days of the inception of coverage:

General Liability Requirements

Association obtains certificates of GL and Worker's Compensation coverage from all contractors

C. Underwriting Notes:

- Call Us! We want to work with you to retain your business!
- If a notice of claim is received by the Insured or United States Liability Insurance Group between the date of this quote letter and the
 expiration date of the policy, United States Liability Insurance Group retains the right to require a complete renewal submission and
 re-underwrite the terms and conditions.
- Please be advised that no application or material information form is required for renewal. Please advise of any changes to the
 expiring terms.
- 5/9/24: Open space (park) added. JC
- 5/10/24: Units updated to 369. JC

II. COVERED LOCATION(S) AND CORRESPONDING CLASSIFICATIONS

Location #1 - 7287 Windover Way, Titusville, FL 32780

Liability Coverage

Description	Class Code	Basis	Exposure	Prod/CompOps Rate	All Other Rate	Prod/CompOps Premium	All Other Premium
Community Associations - Not-for-Profit only	68500	Units	369	Incl	24.011	Incl	\$8,860
			Per Unit				
Additional Insured - Townhouse Association	49950	Flat	1	Incl	0.000	Incl	Incl
			Flat				
Clubhouse / Cabana or Pool/Guard House - Community Association Product	44277	Square Foot	1,300	Incl	0.048	Incl	\$62
•			Per Square Foot				
Sport Courts	46671	Court	1	Incl	30.000	Incl	\$30
			Per Court				
Open Space maintained by the Association	49454	Acre	5	Incl	32.400	Incl	\$162
			Per Acre				

Liability Coverage Premium for Location #1: \$9,114

Community Association Directors & Officers Liability Coverage

Description			Retention (each claim)	Premium
Community Associa	ation Direc	ctors & Officers Liability	\$2,500	\$2,231

Community Association Directors & Officers Liability Coverage Premium for Location #1: \$2,231

Total for Location: \$11,345

III. LIABILITY LIMITS OF INSURANCE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

COMMUNITY ASSOC. DIRECTORS & OFFICERS LIABILITY

\$2,500

\$1,000,000 Each Occurrence \$1,000,000 Personal Injury and Advertising Injury Medical Expense (Any One Person) \$5,000 Damage To Premises Rented to You \$100,000 Products/Completed Ops Aggregate Included \$2,000,000 **General Aggregate General Liability Deductible** \$0

Claims Made Limit \$1,000,000 **Deductible**

IV. REQUIRED FORMS & ENDORSEMENTS

Community Association Endorsements

CAP	(08/15) Community Association Directors & Officers Liability Coverage Form	CAP-238	(08/17) Amend Definition of Organization
CAP FL	(02/16) Florida State Amendatory Endorsement	*PL 1 PFAS	(03/23) Exclusion - Perfluoroalkyl And Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS)
CAP-235	(08/15) Data Breach & Identity Theft Endorsemen	it	

Common Endorsements

	i			
2110 (04/15	5) Service Of Suit	Jacket	(07/19) Policy Jacket	

General Liability Endorsements

**CG 21 06	(12/23) Exclusion - Access or Disclosure of Confidential or Personal Material or Information	L-500	(12/17) Bodily Injury Exclusion - All Employees, Volunteer Workers, Temporary Workers, Casual Laborers, Contractors and Subcontractors
CG0001	(12/07) Commercial General Liability Coverage Form	L-526	(01/15) Absolute War Or Terrorism Exclusion
CG0068	(05/09) Recording And Distribution Of Material Or Information In Violation Of Law Exclusion	L-532	(08/03) Exclusion - Construction Operations
CG0220	(03/12) Florida Changes - Cancellation And Nonrenewal	L-549	(04/15) Absolute Professional Liability Exclusion
CG2017	(10/93) Additional Insured - Townhouse Associations	L-599	(04/15) Absolute Exclusion For Pollution, Organic Pathogen, Silica, Asbestos And Lead With A Hostile Fire Exception
CG2147	(12/07) Employment-Related Practices Exclusion	L-600	(08/05) Pre-Existing Or Progressive Damage Or Defect Exclusion
*CG4032	(05/23) Exclusion - Perfluoroalkyl and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS)	L-610	(04/15) Expanded Definition Of Bodily Injury
IL0017	(11/98) Common Policy Conditions	L-783 NPP	(07/18) Amendment of Liquor Liability Exclusion
IL0021	(09/08) Nuclear Energy Liability Exclusion Endorsement	L-787	(05/13) Infringement Of Copyright, Patent, Trademark Or Trade Secret Endorsement
L-278	(04/15) Independent Contractors/Subcontractors Exclusion	LLQ-100	(04/15) Who Is An Insured Clarification Endorsement
L-428 FL	(06/16) Firearms Exclusion	LLQ-368	(04/15) Separation Of Insureds Clarification Endorsement
L-461	(04/15) Assault Or Battery Exclusion	*TRIADN	(12/20) Disclosure Notice of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

For your convenience we have marked the endorsements that have changed for this coming term. Those marked with 1 asterisk (*) are new forms not previously included on this account. Those marked with 2 asterisks (**) are forms that have been on the policy, however have updated language.

Please contact us with any questions regarding the terminology used or the coverages provided.

^{**}Read the quote carefully, it may not match the coverages requested**

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act ("the Act"), as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

You should know that any coverage for losses caused by certified acts of terrorism is partially reimbursed by the United States under a formula established by federal law. Under this formula, the United States reimburses 80% of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The premium charged for this coverage is provided below and does not include any charges for the portion of loss covered by the federal government under the Act.

Coverage for "insured losses", as defined in the Act, is subject to the coverage terms, conditions, amounts and limits in this policy applicable to losses arising from events other than acts of terrorism.

You should know that the Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement, as well as insurers' liability, for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses in any one calendar year exceeds \$100 billion. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion in any one calendar year, your coverage may be reduced.

You should also know that, under federal law, you are not required to purchase coverage for losses caused by certified acts of terrorism.

REJECTION OR SELECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Note: In the states of California, Georgia, Hawaii, Illinois, Iowa, Maine, North Carolina, Oregon, Washington, West Virginia and Wisconsin, our terrorism exclusion makes an exception for fire losses resulting from an Act of Terrorism. In these states, if you decline to purchase Terrorism Coverage, you still have coverage for fire losses resulting from an Act of Terrorism.

Please "X" one of the boxes below and return this notice to the Company.

X	I decline to purchase Terrorism Coverage. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses arising from acts of Terrorism.			
	I ele	ct to purchase coverage for certif	fied acts of Terrorism for a premium of	
	\$			
Joy Bry Applic		me (Print)	Windover Farms Named Insured	
Jog a	Bryai	1	05/10/2024 16:47 UTC	
Author	rized S	i <mark>gnatur</mark> e	Date	
TRIAD	N (12-	20)	Page 1 of 1	

STATEMENT OF DILIGENT EFFORT

Kimberly Jones	License #: A134442
Name of Agency: Kim Jones Agency Inc.	
Have sought to obtain:	
Specific Type of Coverage GL & DO	for
Named Insured Windover Farms Community authorized insurers currently writing this type of coverage:	from the following
(1) Authorized Insurer: All State	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): UW - Robert	
	Date of Contact: 5 · 7 · 24
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electronic NO Capaaty (2) Authorized Insurer: State Farm	declinations if applicable):
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): UW- Delayes	
Telephone Number/Email: 321-951- 2300	Date of Contact: 5.1.24
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electronic NO Capacity (3) Authorized Insurer: Manach	declinations if applicable):
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination):	
Telephone Number/Email: 800 - 293 - 2532	Date of Contact: 5.1.24
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electronic	declinations if applicable):
Signature-of Retail/Prottucing Agent	5.9.24 Date

"Diligent effort" means seeking coverage from and having been rejected by at least three authorized insurers currently writing this type of coverage and documenting these rejections.

Surplus lines agents must verify that a diligent effort has been made by requiring a properly documented statement of diligent effort from the retail or producing agent. However, to be in compliance with the diligent effort requirement, the surplus lines agent's reliance must be reasonable under the particular circumstances surrounding the export of that particular risk. Reasonableness shall be assessed by taking into account factors which include, but are not limited to, a regularly conducted program of verification of the information provided by the retail or producing agent. Declinations must be documented on a risk-by-risk basis.

シャナチャンス

राष्ट्राचित्रकार वार्

COCO APP -

ALL LANGERY CROWN CHANNES

in the second of the second of

A strains of the second from the

Surplus Lines Disclosure and Acknowledgement

At my direction, Kim Jones Agency has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market.
As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be
available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by
the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed
insurer.
I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.
Windover Farms Community Association
By: Joy Bryant 05/10/2024 16:47 UTC
Signature of Named Insured Date
Joy Bryant Vice President Printed Name and Title of Person Signing
NBS Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier
GL & DO
Type of Insurance 5-11-24
Effective Date of Coverage



Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : de023a52-1014-457f-aa99-2e98b995b209

Document Title : Windover Farms - 2024 Crime, GL & DO docs for signature

Document Region : Northern Virginia Sender Name : Michelle Whittles

Sender Email : michellew@kimjonesagency.com

Total Document Pages : 12

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com)

Document History

Timestamp	Description	
05/10/2024 12:15PM EDT	Sender downloaded document.	
05/10/2024 12:17PM EDT	Document sent by Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com).	
05/10/2024 12:17PM EDT	Email sent to Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com).	
05/10/2024 12:17PM EDT	Email sent to Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com).	
05/10/2024 12:36PM EDT	Document viewed by Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36	
05/10/2024 12:36PM EDT	Document viewed by Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36	
05/10/2024 12:47PM EDT	Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36	
05/10/2024 12:47PM EDT	Signed by Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36	
05/10/2024 12:47PM EDT	Document copy sent to Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com).	
05/10/2024 12:47PM EDT	Document copy sent to Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com).	



Bass Underwriters Quote Letter

Submission Number 4036285

Quote Number CLP2909052

Insured

Windover Farms Community Association Inc.

DBA

Agency Name Effective Date Underwriter Name

Home State Carrier

Mailing Address

Kim Jones Agency Inc

4/16/2024 Aaron McNulty

FL

Lloyds of London

P.O. BOX 658, Titusville, FL 32781

Agent Name

Expiration Date Underwriter Office

Previous Policy #

Kimberly Ann Jones

4/16/2025 Orlando

_	$r \sim$	m	um
	16		

Prem w/o TRIA	JEB	Prem w/TRIA	
Total Premium	\$1,720.75	Total Premium	\$1,983.25
Property Premium	\$1,385.00	Property Premium	\$1,385.00
Inspection Fee	\$150.00	TRIA Premium	\$250.00
Policy Fee	\$100.00	Inspection Fee	\$150.00
FEMA	\$4.00	Policy Fee	\$100.00
Service Office Fee	\$0.98	FEMA	\$4.00
Surplus Lines Tax	\$80.77	Service Office Fee	\$1.13
	<i>g</i>	Surplus Lines Tax	\$93.12

TERMS / CONDITIONS

25% MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM AT INCEPTION. ALL FEES ARE FULLY EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE. Quote is valid for 30 days.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION. PLEASE READ THIS QUOTE CAREFULLY AND COMPARE IT AGAINST YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.

*Upon request to bind, the agent assumes responsibility for the earned premium, fees and taxes.

Required to Bind

- · Signed Completed ACORD applications
- · Bass Request to Bind Form signed & completed
- · Signed TRIA form (if applicable)
- · Completed loss history including 5 years hard copy loss runs
- Surplus Lines disclaimer/affidavit signed & completed (State specific)
- · Any required supplemental applications signed & completed
- · Collection of all required funds prior to requesting the policy be bound

Underwriting Conditions/Subjectivities/Warranties

- Favorable Inspection and compliance with any/all recommendations
- · The information reflected in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge



Bass Underwriters

Submission Number 4036285

Quote Number CLP2909052

TERMS / CONDITIONS Cont'd

Please read this Quotation carefully, as the limits, coverage and other terms and conditions may vary significantly from those requested in your submission and/or from the expiring policy. The terms, conditions, limits and exclusions of this quotation supersede the submitted information and specifications submitted to us for consideration, and all prior quotations.

Actual coverage will be determined by and in accordance with the policy as issued by the insurer. The insurer is not bound by any statements made in the submission purporting to bind the insurer unless such statement is in the actual policy.

This quotation has been constructed in reliance on the information and specifications provided in the submission. A material change or misrepresentation of the submission information and specifications may void the quotation.

If between the date of this indication and the Effective Date of the policy there is a significant adverse change in the condition of this insured, or an occurrence of an event, or other circumstances which could substantially change the underwriting evaluation of the insured, then, at the Insurer's option, this quotation may be withdrawn by written notice thereof. The Insurer also reserves the right to modify the final terms and conditions upon review of the completed application and any other information requested by the underwriter herein. If such material change in the risk is discovered after binding, the insurance coverage will be void ab initio ("null from the beginning").

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.



Bass Underwriters Quote Letter

Submission Number 4036285

Quote Number CLP2909052

		Property			\$1,385
Loc. #1: 7287 Windover	r Way, Titusville, FL 32780				
Bdg. #1: Pavillion (Clubs Theft Sub: N/A Coverage	s-Social, Frame) AOP Ded: \$2,500 Limits of Insurance	Cause of Loss	Valuation	Co-insurance	
Building Coverage Extension Endorsement C	\$120,000	Special Excluding Theft	RCV	80%	
Bdg. #2: Bathrooms (Cli Theft Sub: N/A Coverage	ubs-Social, Frame) AOP Ded: \$2,500 Limits of Insurance	Cause of Loss	Valuation	Co-insurance	
Building	\$34,458 B	Special Excluding Theft	RCV	80%	

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, as amended ("TRIA"), that you now have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, as amended: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Any coverage you purchase for "acts of terrorism" shall expire at 12:00 midnight December 31, 2020, the date on which the TRIA Program is scheduled to terminate, or the expiry date of the policy whichever occurs first, and shall not cover any losses or events which arise after the earlier of these dates.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES CAUSED BY CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM IS PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THIS FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES PAYS 85%THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 AND 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020; OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURER(S) PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A USD100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS USD100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED USD100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

I hereby elect to purchase coverage for acts of terrorism for a prospective

premium of USD \$ 250.00	premium of USD \$ 250.00				
I hereby elect to have coverage for acts of terrorism excluded from my pol understand that I will have no coverage for losses arising from acts of terrorism.					
Joy Bryant					
Policyholder/ Applicant's Signature	Syndicate on behalf of certain underwriters at Lloyds				
Joy Bryant	CLP2909052				
Print Name	Policy Number				
05/09/2024 19:48 UTC					
Date LMA9104 12 January 2015					

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, Kim Jones Agency Inc has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used by authorized insurers. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. There is no liability on the part of, and I have no cause of action against, my agent for placing coverage in the surplus lines market.

Windover Farms Community Association Inc. Named Insured

Joy Bryant

05/09/2024 19:48 UTC

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Lloyds of London Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Commercial - Property X-Wind
Type of Insurance

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Effective Date of Coverage

450050		COMME	RC	IAL INSUR	AN	CE	APPL	_IC	AT	ON			D	ATE (MN	I/DD/YYYY)	
ACORD						TION SECTION									/2024	
AGENCY	-	<u>.</u>			CARRIER										AIC CODE	
					Bass Underwriters, Inc.											
Kim Jones Agency, Ir	nc.				COMPANY POLICY OR PROGRAM NAME									PROGR	AM CODE	
166 N Atlantic Ave					Lloyd's Of London										Juli GODE	
Cocoa Beach, FL 32	931				_	,		IOII								
						CY NUN	IBER									
CONTACT	-				TBD UNDERWRITER UNDERWRITE								OFFICE			
CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (321)783-70		- ONDERWINIER								KOTTOL						
FAX (A/C, No): (321)613-43	37				QUOTE						X	SSUE P	OLICY	X	RENEW	
E-MAIL kimionoo@l		STATUS OF V B					(Give Date									
ADDRESS: KITTJOTIES@F	dirijone.				TRAN	NSACTIO	ON		CHANG		ATE	1	TIME	Γ	AM	
000	06960	SUBCODE:						-	CANCE		0/202	1 0	5/10/2	025	PM	
AGENT COOT CIMENTIS.	00800								CANCE	00/1	01202	7 0	0/ 10/2	.020	1	
INES OF BUSINESS INDICATE LINES OF BUSINESS	<u> </u>	DEMILIM					PREMIUM							ppri	MUIM	
BOILER & MACHINERY		PREMIUM	T -	WOLD THE BOARD					_	VACUT				-	TII OWI	
			-	YBER AND PRIVACY	\$					YACHT				\$		
BUSINESS AUTO			-	IDUCIARY LIABILITY			\$		-				\$			
BUSINESS OWNERS			-	SARAGE AND DEALERS		-	\$								\$	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIA	BILITY		L	IQUOR LIABILITY			\$							\$		
COMMERCIAL INLAND MARI	NE \$	}	N	NOTOR CARRIER		\$										
X COMMERCIAL PROPERTY		1	Т	RUCKERS			\$							\$		
CRIME		1	U	IMBRELLA			\$							\$		
ATTACHMENTS																
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / \	SLASS AND SIGN SECTIO	N					STATEME	NT/SCHE	EDULE (OF VALUE	ES					
ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCH	EDULE		Н	SOTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEM	MENT					STATE SU	PPLEMEN	NT (If app	plicable)			
ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFO	ORMATION S	CHEDULE	11	NSTALLATION / BUILDERS RISK SECTION VACANT BUILDING SUF								SUPPLE	EMENT			
APARTMENT BUILDING SUP	PLEMENT		11	NTERNATIONAL LIABILITY	BILITY EXPOSURE SUPPLEMENT VEHICLE SC							E				
CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for	D&O Covera	ge only)	11	NTERNATIONAL PROPER	ERTY EXPOSURE SUPPLEMENT											
CONTRACTORS SUPPLEME	NT		L	OSS SUMMARY												
COVERAGES SCHEDULE				PEN CARGO SECTION												
DEALERS SECTION			P	REMIUM PAYMENT SUP											-	
DRIVER INFORMATION SCH	EDULF			ROFESSIONAL LIABILITY												
ELECTRONIC DATA PROCE		ION	-	RESTAURANT / TAVERN S			1		+-							
POLICY INFORMATION	00010			LE . NOIVIII / IAVEAN				-		L						
PROPOSED EFF DATE PROPOSE	D EXP DATE	E BILLING F	PI AN	PAYMENT PLAN	M	ETHOD	OF PAYMEN	JT /	UDIT	DEPO	SIT		MUMIN	POL	ICY PREMIU	
05/10/2024 05/10		BILLING	LAN	Annual	""	LITTOD	OF FATILIE			\$	-	\$ PRI	EMIUM	\$	ioi i italiiio	
03/10/2024 03/10	12025	DIRECT	AGE	NCY ATTITUAL						•		*				
APPLICANT INFORMAT	ION															
NAME (First Named Insured) AND	MAILING AD	DRESS (including Z	IP+4)		GL C	ODE		SIC			NAICS			FEIN OR	SOC SEC#	
Windover Farms HO	A															
PO Box 658					BUSI	NESS P	HONE #:									
Titusville, FL 32781					WEB	SITE AL	DRESS									
,					WW	w wi	ndover	arm	s or	7						
X CORPORATION JO	OINT VENTUR	RE		NOT FOR PROFIT ORG			JBCHAPTER				ТТ			-		
INDIVIDUAL		MEMBERS NAGERS:	-	PARTNERSHIP	-	_	RUST		01	11.517						
NAME (Other Named Insured) ANI			71D±4\	. ANTINEROIM	GL C	ODE	7	SIC			NAICS			EEIN OP	SOC SEC#	
AND (Other Harried Historica) AND	MAILING A	DUNESS (menualing a	LIF 74)			JUL		5,5			MAIOG			. Liii OR	500 SLO #	
					Bilei	NESS D	HONE #:									
							HONE #:									

ACORD 125 (2016/03)

CORPORATION

INDIVIDUAL

CORPORATION

INDIVIDUAL

JOINT VENTURE

JOINT VENTURE

LLC NO. OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS:

NAME (Other Named Insured) AND MAILING ADDRESS (including ZIP+4)

LLC NO. OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS:

Page 1 of 4

NOT FOR PROFIT ORG

NOT FOR PROFIT ORG

PARTNERSHIP

PARTNERSHIP

© 1993-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

NAICS

SUBCHAPTER "S" CORPORATION

SIC

SUBCHAPTER "S" CORPORATION

TRUST

TRUST

BUSINESS PHONE #:
WEBSITE ADDRESS

GL CODE

FEIN OR SOC SEC #

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 00006960 CONTACT INFORMATION President CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT TYPE: Joy Bryant CONTACT NAME: CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS X CELL 281-216-5569 wood_shaper@hotmail.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** SQ FT 7287 WINDOVER WAY INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: CITY: Titusville # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT BLD# STATE: F OUTSIDE TENANT TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT county: Brevard ZIP: 32780 ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** LOC # STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT INSIDE OWNER SQ FT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: OUTSIDE TENANT BLD# CITY: STATE: SQ FT COUNTY ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: SQ FT COUNTY ZIP. TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ LOC# OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT INSIDE OWNER OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS** NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) X Homeowner Association **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS

ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Not all fields apply to all scenarios - provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER INTEREST EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE POLICY SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: INSURED BREACH OF VEHICLE: LOSS PAYEE BOAT: WARRANT AIRPORT: CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRCRAFT: EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR ITEM CLASS: OWNER LEASEBACK ITEM DESCRIPTION REGISTRANT OWNER LENDER'S TRUSTEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE: LOSS PAYABLE LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: $\underline{00006960}$

	ERAL INFO		N				AOLIIO1		ID. <u>00000300</u>			
	IN ALL "YES" RE											Y/N
ia. IS	THE APPLICA	ANT A SU	BSIDIARY OF ANOTHER E	NTITY ?								N
F	PARENT COMPA	ANY NAME						RELATIONS	IP DESCRIPTION		% OWNED	
1b. D	OES THE APP	LICANT H	IAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES?									N
S	SUBSIDIARY CO	MPANY NA	AME					RELATIONS	HIP DESCRIPTION		% OWNED	
. IS	A FORMAL S	AFETY PE	ROGRAM IN OPERATION?				,					N
	SAFETY MA	ANUAL	SAFETY POSITION	МО	NTHLY MEETINGS		OSHA					
8. Al	NY EXPOSUR	E TO FLA	MMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, (CHEMICA	ALS?							N
. Al	NY OTHER IN	SURANC	E WITH THIS COMPANY?	(List po	licy numbers)							N
L	INE OF BUSINE	ESS	POLICY NUMBER			LINE	OF BUSINE	SS	POLICY NUMBER	R		
L												
						<u> </u>						-
			AGE DECLINED, CANCELL i Applicants - Do not answ			JRING	THE PRIOR	R THREE (3) YE	ARS FOR ANY PRE	MISES OR		N
ř	NON-PAYM		AGENT NO LONGER REF									
-	NON-RENE	WAL	UNDERWRITING	CON	DITION CORRECTED	(Descr	ibe):					
. Al			CLAIMS RELATING TO SEX					NS, DISCRIMIN	IATION OR NEGLIGE	ENT HIRING	?	N
								(2)				
. D	URING THE L	AST FIVE	YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS A	NY APPI	ICANT BEEN INDI	CTED	FOR OR CO	NVICTED OF	ANY DEGREE OF TH	E CRIME O	F FRAUD,	N
(lr	RI, this quest	tion must b	IY OTHER ARSON-RELATE be answered by any applican by year of imprisonment).							a misdemear	nor punishable	
												-
			RE AND/OR SAFETY CODE	VIOLAT	IONS?							N
L	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	TION					RESOLUTION			RESOLVE DATE	
. н	AS APPLICAN	IT HAD A	FORECLOSURE, REPOSSI	ESSION,	BANKRUPTCY OR	FILEC	FOR BAN	KRUPTCY DUF	ING THE LAST FIVE	(5) YEARS?	?	N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	TION					RESOLUTION			RESOLVE DATE	
0. H	AS APPLICAN	IT HAD A	JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DUF	RING TH	E LAST FIVE (5) YE	ARS?						N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	TION					RESOLUTION			RESOLVE DATE	
			ACED IN A TRUST? NAME									N
			ONS, FOREIGN PRODUCT					SOLD / DISTR	IBUTED IN FOREIGN	N COUNTRIE	ES?	N
			OTHER BUSINESS VENTU					IESTED?				N
U. D	02074112107		O THE REGULATION VENT	0112010		10210	711011124					1
4 D	OES APPLICA	NT OWN	/ LEASE / OPERATE ANY D	ORONES	2 (If "YES" describ	e use)						N
,. <u>D</u>	020711 1 2107		PEROE / OF ENVIEWED AND	DITOITE	(11 120 , 4000110	0 400)						14
5 D	OES APPLICA	ANT HIRE	OTHERS TO OPERATE DR	ONES?	(If "YES" describe	use)						N
					(,						1
EM	APKS / PPO	CESSIN	G INSTRUCTIONS (AC	OPD 10	1 Additional Re	mark	e Schodi	le may be a	tached if more s	nace is rec	nuired)	
	- INTO / I TO	OLOGIN	O MOTROOTIONO (AO	OND IC	i, Additional No	,,,,,	o conouc	io, may be a	illustriou it into o	0000 10 100	44.1.44	
RIO	R CARRIE	RINFOR	MATION									
EAR			GENERAL LIABILITY		AUTON	OBILE		Test .	ROPERTY	OTHER:		
022			Bass Underwriters	, Inc.					Inderwriters, Inc.			
	POLICY NUME	BER	TBD					TBD				
	PREMIUM		\$ 0.0	0	\$			\$	0.00	\$		
	EFFECTIVE D	-	05/10/2022						/2022			
	EXPIRATION I	DATE	05/10/2023					05/10	/2023			

ACORD 125 (2016/03)

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	R CATEGORY GENERAL LIABILITY		AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:	
2021	021 CARRIER Bankers Insurance Group			Bankers Insurance Group		
	POLICY NUMBER		090075000685705		090075000685705	
	PREMIUM	\$	5,282.00	\$	\$ 0.00	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE	\top	05/01/2021		05/01/2021	
	EXPIRATION DATE	T	05/01/2022		05/01/2022	
	CARRIER	\top				
	POLICY NUMBER					
	PREMIUM	\$		\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE		Southern March Control of the Contro			
	EXPIRATION DATE					

LOSS HISTOR	RY	X Check if none (Attach Loss Summar	y for Additional Loss	Information)			
FOR THE LAST	S OR LOSSES (F YEARS	REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED)	OR OCCURRENCES THAT M	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

SIGNATURE

X Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIND PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

(Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss of benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civing penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE . MAW	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print) KIMDENTY JONES		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) A134442
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE JOY Brught		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
Joy Organt		05/09/2024 19	:48 UTC

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 00006960

A	CORD	PROPERTY SECTION 05/09/2024											The state of the s				
AGE	NCY NAME	CARRIER NAIC CODE										IC CODE					
Kir	m Jones Agency, In	C.						Ba	ss Unde	erwriter	s. Inc.						
	ICY NUMBER				EF	FECTIV	/E DATE		ED INSURED								
TE	BD				0	5/10/	2024	Windover Farms HOA									
BL	ANKET SUMMARY													-			
BLK	T# AMOUNT			TYPE			T	BLK	Т#	AMOUNT		TYPE					
		PREMISES #: STREET ADDRESS:															
PR	EMISES INFORMATIO	ION BUILDING #: BLDG DESCRIPTION:															
	SUBJECT OF INSURANCE AMOUNT COINS % VALU- CAUSES OF LOSS INFLATION GUARD % DED TYPE # FORMS AND COND								ONDI	TIONS T	O APPLY						
Bu	ilding	\$120	120,000 80 RCV Special \$1000 AOP XWIND)									
1-4-0-6-1			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,														
BL	ILDING	\$34,	458	80	RCV	SPE	CIAL			\$2500	AOP	1	X-Wind	1			
		ΨΟ .,	100							42000	,,,,,		7				
										1	-	+-	1				
												+					
											-	+					
ADD	ITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINES	SS INCOME / I	EXTRA EXPEN	SE - Atta	ach ACC	ORD 810		- T	ALUE REP	ORTING INFO	RMAT	ION - Attach	ACORD 8	11		
_	DITIONAL COVERAGE							ANI									
	DILAGE DESCRIPTION OF P			RICTIONS,	ENDC	JKSEI	WENTS	ANI	LIMIT	INFOR	REFRIG	. AN AINI	T OPTIONS				
	ERAGE								\$		AGRE	EMENT	·	AKDOWN	I OR (CONTAM	INATION
,									DEDUCTIE	l.F	(Y	(N)	POWER OUTAGE SELLING				ELLING
									\$				H	1211 0017	.02	P	RICE
SINE	HOLE COVERAGE (Required	in Florida)				A	ACCEPT C	OVER		REJEC	T COVERAGE		LIMIT: \$				
	SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (F		. IN. KY and	WV)			ACCEPT C				T COVERAG		LIMIT: \$				
	PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIG							-						OPEN SIDES ON STRUCTURE:			
	STRUCTION TYPE	H	DISTANCE ORANT FIR	TO RE STAT	FIR	RE DIST	RICT		CODE NUM	MBER PR	OT CL #ST	ORIES	# BASM'TS	YR BU	ILT	TOTAL	AREA
_	AME	75	0 FT 2							1		1					
BUIL	DING IMPROVEMENTS			BLDG CODE GRADE	TAX	CODE	ROOF T	YPE		OTHER OC	CUPANCIES						
	WIRING, YR:	PLUMBING, \	rr:		<u></u>												
	ROOFING, YR:	HEATING, YF	₹:	WIND CLASS		SEM	MI- RESIS	TIVE			ING SOURCE E OR FIREPL			ING D	ATE VSTAI	LED:	
_	OTHER:	YR:		RESISTI	VE					MANUFAC	TURER:						
-	MARY HEAT	,	1					SEC	ONDARY HE								
-	BOILER SOLID F			7					BOILER		OLID FUEL			7			
_	IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PL	ACED ELSE		Y/N					IF BOILER, I	S INSURAN	ICE PLACED	ELSEV		Y/N			
RIGH	IT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE		LEFT EXP	OSURE & DIST	ANCE			FRO	NT EXPOSU	RE & DISTA	NCE		REAR EXP	OSURE &	DIST	ANCE	
															051	TD	1.0011
BUR	GLAR ALARM TYPE			CERT	IFICATE	#						EX	PIRATION DA	TE	STA	ITRAL TION	LOCAL GONG
															WIT	H KEYS	
BUR	GLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND	SERVICED	BY					EXTE	ENT		GRADE	# G	SUARDS / WA	TCHMEN		CLOC	K HOURLY
															1		
PRE	MISES FIRE PROTECTION (Spr	rinklers, Stan	dpipes, CO2	/ Chemical Sys	tems)		% SPR	NK	FIRE ALARI	MANUFAC	TURER					-	RAL STATION
															_	LOCAL	L GONG
	DITIONAL INTEREST			ached for													
INTE	REST	NAME AND	ADDRESS	RANK:	EVIDE	NCE:	CER	TIFIC	ATE				1	NTEREST	IN IT	EM NUM	BER
Щ	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE												LOCATION	:	- 1	BUILDING	G:
	LOSS PAYEE												ITEM CLASS:			TEM:	
	MORTGAGEE												ITEM DESC	CRIPTION			
							7										
		REFERENC	E / LOAN #:										1				

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 00006960

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #: STREET ADDRESS: , ,													
PREMISES INFORMATION	BUILDIN	G#:	BLDG DE		ION:									
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	A	MOUNT	COINS %	VALU- ATION	CAUSES OF LOS	SS INFLATION	DED	TY	ED B	LKT # FORM	IS AND CONE	ITIONS TO APPLY		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS	INCOME / E	XTRA EXPENS	SE - Atta	ch ACORD 810		VALUE RE	PORTING	INFORM	ATION - Attach A	CORD 811			
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES,	OPTIONS	S, RESTI	RICTIONS,	ENDO	RSEMENTS	AND RATIN	G INFOR	MATIO	N					
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PRO	PERTY CO	VERED				LIMIT			FRIG M					
COVERAGE (Y / N)						\$		A	GREEME (Y / N)		AKDOWN OR	CONTAMINATION		
						DEDUCTI	BLE			POW	ER OUTAGE	SELLING PRICE		
						\$								
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in	Florida)				ACCEPT CO	OVERAGE	REJE	CT COVE	RAGE	LIMIT: \$				
MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Red	quired in IL, i	N, KY and	WV)		ACCEPT CO	OVERAGE	REJE	CT COVE	RAGE	LIMIT: \$				
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNA	ATED AN HIS	TORICAL L	ANDMARK							# OF OPEN S	SIDES ON STI	RUCTURE:		
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	1	DISTANCE T	ro	FIR	E DISTRICT	CODE NU	IMBER P	ROT CL	# STOR	IES # BASM'TS	YR BUILT	TOTAL AREA		
	HYD	RANT FIF	MI MI					1.000000			V-0-10-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0			
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		FI	BLDG CODE GRADE	TAX	CODE ROOF TY	PE	OTHER C	CCUPAN	CIES					
	IMPING VD		GRADE											
	UMBING, YR		WIND CLASS		SEMI- RESIST	IVE	HEA	EATING SOURCE INCL WOODBURNING DATE						
	ATING, YR:			-	SEMI- RESIST	IVE		VE OR FII CTURER:	E OR FIREPLACE INSERT INSTALLED:					
OTHER: PRIMARY HEAT	YR:		RESISTI	VE		SECONDARY H								
BOILER SOLID FUE					-	BOILER		SOLID FU	EL [
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE		HERE?	Y/N		F					SEWHERE?	Y/N			
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE			OSURE & DIST	ANCE		FRONT EXPOSI					OSURE & DIS	TANCE		
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE			CERTI	IFICATE	#					EXPIRATION DA	TE CE	NTRAL LOCAL ATION GONG		
												TH KEYS		
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND S	ERVICED B	Υ			Ti	EXTENT		GRADE		# GUARDS / WA		CLOCK HOURLY		
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprin	klers, Stands	ipes, CO2	Chemical Sys	tems)	% SPRN	IK FIRE ALAR	M MANUFA	CTURER				CENTRAL STATION		
												LOCAL GONG		
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACOR	D 45 att	ached for	additi	onal names									
	AME AND A			EVIDE		TIFICATE				1	NTEREST IN I	TEM NUMBER		
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE										LOCATION	:	BUILDING:		
LOSS PAYEE										ITEM CLASS:		ITEM:		
MORTGAGEE										ITEM DESC	RIPTION			
F	REFERENCE	/ LOAN #:												
REMARKS (ACORD 101, A	dditiona	Remar	ks Schedu	le, ma	y be attache	d if more s	pace is	require	d)					

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is quilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Coloraco Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as o any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE + 7

MAW KIMBERY Jont

A134442

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

tr's signature Joy Bryant

05/09/2024 19:48 UTC

DATE



→ Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : ea8a7ac9-f57c-4de7-a476-c00ad5340798

Document Title : Windover Farms-2024 Property Ins. Docs for Signature

Document Region : Northern Virginia Sender Name : Michelle Whittles

Sender Email : michellew@kimjonesagency.com

Total Document Pages : 12

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com)

Document History

Timestamp	Description
05/09/2024 15:39PM EDT	Sender downloaded document.
05/09/2024 15:41PM EDT	Document sent by Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com).
05/09/2024 15:41PM EDT	Email sent to Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com).
05/09/2024 15:41PM EDT	Email sent to Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com).
05/09/2024 15:41PM EDT	Document viewed by Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
05/09/2024 15:41PM EDT	Document viewed by Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
05/09/2024 15:48PM EDT	Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
05/09/2024 15:48PM EDT	Signed by Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com). 99.176.25.15 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/124.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
05/09/2024 15:48PM EDT	Document copy sent to Michelle Whittles (michellew@kimjonesagency.com).
05/09/2024 15:48PM EDT	Document copy sent to Joy Bryant (wood_shaper@hotmail.com).